By the Sea! COMMUNITY ART SHOW

Albert Wisner Public Library July 15 through September 30, 2024.

Dive into creativity and explore the depths of your imagination with our upcoming community art show 'By the Sea'! We're casting our nets wide and inviting artists to submit their ocean-inspired masterpieces. Whether it's the serene shores, mystical marine life, or the powerful waves that captivate your soul, let the sea be your muse.

Paintings, photographs, drawings, sculpture or other mediums will be accepted. This non-juried show is open to all adult/young adult artists in Orange County. There is no entry fee. All work must be properly framed and ready to hang; textiles do not need to be framed but must be equipped with appropriate hardware. Two pieces per artist.

Call or email Siobhan O'Riordan at 986-1047 ext. 6 or soriordan@rcls.org to register by June 17 or if you have any questions.

ENTRY FORMS

Please completely fill out the entry form; keep the claim slip portion and attach the other parts to your work before your drop it off.

All entrants must also sign the Waiver; the Library is not responsible for any damage or loss to work displayed. Each exhibitor is responsible for reviewing the Library's Exhibition Policy (available online at www.albertwisnerlibrary.org).

Library staff will determine placement of art. We cannot accommodate individual requests.

RETRIEVING ART WORK

Your work may be picked up beginning September 27 during library hours. Please present the claim slip when picking up artwork. All artwork must be retrieved by September 30, 2024.

The Library is not responsible for artwork left past September 30, 2024.

By the Sea! COMMUNITY ART SHOW

Albert Wisner Public Library ~ July 15 through September 30, 2024

Please bring your artwork to the library the week of July 1, 2024 during library hours.

ENTRY FORM, PART I

Artist:	
Telephone: E	mail:
Title of Work:	
	Price:
WAIVER BY EXHIBITOR The exhibitor agrees to loan certain works for dispand does so at his or her own risk. The exhibitor s for any damages or losses.	play purposes to the Albert Wisner Public Library hall not hold the Albert Wisner Public Library liable
Signature:	
Print Name:	
I agree to donate to the Library 10% of proceeds from the sale of my art	
ENTRY FORM, PART 2	CLAIM SLIP, PART 3
Attach to back to identify your artwork.	Please present this ticket when picking up your artwork.
Artist:	
Title:	Title:
Medium:	
Price:	
	Ji